

An Affiliate of Miss Rodeo America, Inc.	MISS RODEO IDAHO, INC.	. MEMBERSHIP A	PPLICATION	
	APPLICATIO	N INFORMATION		
NAME:				
TITLE:				
ADDRESS:				
EMAIL:		PHONE:		
	MEMBER	SHIP LEVELS		
·	lable to all individuals right to vote at MRII Annual & Spe	cial Meetings & the o	pportunity to run fo	r Board position
	20 available to all equine r			tate of Idaho
	25 VIP privileges to all Miss right to vote at the MRII Annual &			n for a Board position
	00 available to Rodeo Corne vote and one Appearance by	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	0 1 '	•
	vailable to business entitione appearance by Miss Rodeo Id	•	0 0	
	ONE-time fee only availa right to vote and run for Boa		liss Rodeo Ida	ho Royalty
CHECK DESIRED MEMBERSI	HIP: General Royalty	mbassador	Association	Business Lifetime
CHECK METHOD OF PAY	MENT: Cash Check	Paypal		
Miss Rodeo Idaho, Inc. PO Box 291 Nampa ID 83634				

Miss Rodeo Idaho, Inc. Bylaw Qualifications

Article II: Section 1-B: General Member: General member will be considered a member in good standing by: Submitting an affidavit with their application packet acknowledging their agreement and compliance with MRII By Laws and the Miss Rodeo Idaho, Inc. Code of Conduct; attending at least one (1) General Meeting per year in person. Staying current with annual dues, and actively participating in at least one (1) fundraiser or MRII sanctioned event on an annual basis.

Article II: Section 1-C (v): Rodeo Royalty: MRII Royalty Club Memberships are those memberships of any young lady with a current reigning title within the State of Idaho that have paid their dues to MRI, Inc. and submitted the correct application. The memberships will run from January 1 to December 31 of the current year. If a young lady shall change title within that time frame, it is her duty to supply MRI, Inc. with the updated picture, title, and biography for the website. The Royalty Club Membership may be carried by the sponsoring rodeo/club/title that the membership stays with the Rodeo and they simply update their royalty information as their pageants/titles renew. This will allow Rodeos/Clubs to award the membership as part of their Royalty package.

By-Laws Addendum C: Code of Conduct for Miss Rodeo Idaho, Inc. Membership

Members will:

- Act in the best interests of, and fulfill their obligations fiduciary and otherwise to, the MRI, Inc. membership
- Act honestly, fairly, ethically, and with integrity
- · Conduct themselves in a professional, courteous and respectful manner
- Comply with all applicable laws, rules, and regulations
- Act in good faith, responsibly, with due care, competence and diligence, with allowing their independent judgment to be subordinated • Act in a manner to maintain and enhance the reputation of MRI, Inc.
- Disclose potential conflicts of interest that they may have regarding any matters that may come before MRI. Inc. Board of Directors, and abstain from discussion and voting on any matter in which the Director has or may have a conflict of interest
- Make available to and share with fellow Director's information as may be appropriate to ensure proper conduct and sound operation of MRI, Inc., its Board of Directors, its Pageant, and its titleholders
- Respect the confidentiality of information relating to the affairs and activities of the organization acquired in the course of their service as Directors, except when authorized or legally required to disclose such information
- Encourage and support equally and without bias all young women interest in participating in the Miss Rodeo Idaho Pageant
- Be impartial and professional in ALL public communications respective to MRI, Inc. Participants and pageants current, potential, or past including but not limited to: Facebook, # (Hash tags), etc.
- Fulfill the responsibilities as outlined in the respective job descriptions and in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

A Director who has concerns regarding compliance with this Code should raise those concerns with the President and Vice President of MRI, Inc. Board of Directors, who will determine what action shall be taken to deal with the concern. In the extremely unlikely event that a waiver of this Code for a Member would be in the best interest of the organization, it must be approved by the Board. Noncompliance with this Code of Conduct may subjugate the Member to removal proceedings, as outlined in the Bylaws. Directors will annually sign a confirmation that they have read and will comply with this Code. All members will sign a confirmation that they have read and will comply with the Code of Conduct which is evident upon the Miss Rodeo Idaho Membership application.

SIGNATURE:_	DATE:
	** APPLICATIONS SUBJECT TO MRII BOARD APPROVAL. MRII RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REFUSE MEMBERSHIP **